Priority lists will be randomly drawn for those 

schools based on the area CONTRACTOR serves. Routes will be distributed in the order the 
CONTRACTORs appear on the list. 

5. COMPENSATION OF CONTRACTOR 

5.1. CONTRACTOR shall be paid a daily rate of two hundred and thirty five dollars ($235) for 

providing additional services for the afterschool extended sessions. This fee shall be 
inclusive of all expenses, and no additional compensation will be awarded. CONTRACTOR 
must complete all scheduled days. 

5.2. Period of Operation and District Closure